Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1153 of the Regular Session

| 1 | State of Arkansas | A Bill | |
|----------|---|---|---------------------|
| 2 | 90th General Assembly | A DIII | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2015 | | SENATE BILL 121 |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | By: Senator D. Johnson | | |
| 6 | | For An Ast To Do Frittlad | |
| 7 | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 8 | AN ACT TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 11 OF | | |
| 9 | THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL | | |
| 10 | RELATIONS | ; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | |
| 11 | | | |
| 12 | | Subtitle | |
| 13 | TO M | | 1 |
| 14 | | AKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 1 | |
| 15 | | HE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING LABOR AND | |
| 16 | INDU | STRIAL RELATIONS. | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 19 | | GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA | NCAC. |
| 20 | DE II ENACIED DI INE (| JENERAL ASSEMDLI OF THE STATE OF ARKA | INDAD: |
| 20 | | ansas Code § 11-10-705(b)(2), concern | ving omployor |
| 22 | | | |
| 22 | contributions to unemployment insurance, is amended to read as follows to make stylistic changes: | | |
| 24 | | s. otwithstanding any other provision of | this chaptor for |
| 24 | | inning on and after January 1, 2008, | - |
| 26 | | ontribution rate of six percent (6%) | |
| 27 | _ | has had such a rate for the two (2) | - |
| 28 | - | d an additional contribution assessme | |
| 29 | (2%). | | ine of two percent |
| 30 | (2 <i>n</i>) (B) | Furthermore, after After two (2) co | onsecutive years of |
| 31 | | itional contribution of two percent (| • |
| 32 | - | of this section, this additional com | |
| 33 | | ease to four percent (4%). | |
| 34 | (C) | Furthermore, for <u>For</u> calendar years | beginning January |
| 35 | | er, after two (2) consecutive years o | |
| 36 | | on of four percent (4%) under subdivi | - |



.

| 1 | this section, the additional contribution assessment shall increase to six | | |
|----|---|--|--|
| 2 | percent (6%). | | |
| 3 | (D) Furthermore, for <u>For</u> calendar years beginning January | | |
| 4 | 1, 2014, and thereafter, after two (2) consecutive years of being assessed an | | |
| 5 | additional contribution of six percent (6%) under subdivision (b)(2)(C) of | | |
| 6 | this section, the additional contribution assessment shall increase to eight | | |
| 7 | percent (8%). | | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | SECTION 2. DO NOT CODIFY. The enactment and adoption of this act | | |
| 10 | shall not repeal, expressly or impliedly, the acts passed at the regular | | |
| 11 | session of the Ninetieth General Assembly. All such acts shall have full | | |
| 12 | force and effect and, so far as those acts intentionally vary from or | | |
| 13 | conflict with any provision contained in this act, those acts shall have the | | |
| 14 | effect of subsequent acts and as amending or repealing the appropriate parts | | |
| 15 | <u>of the Arkansas Code of 1987.</u> | | |
| 16 | | | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | APPROVED: 04/06/2015 | | |
| 19 | | | |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | | | |
| 22 | | | |
| 23 | | | |
| 24 | | | |
| 25 | | | |
| 26 | | | |
| 27 | | | |
| 28 | | | |
| 29 | | | |
| 30 | | | |
| 31 | | | |
| 32 | | | |
| 33 | | | |
| 34 | | | |
| 35 | | | |
| 36 | | | |

SB121